Seattle Center

Advisory Commission Meeting

seattlecenter

Thursday, April 6, 2023 - 12:00 p.m. - 1:30 p.m.

Hybrid Meeting

Armory Loft 3 / WebEx (link below)

Join meeting

Join by phone

+1-206-207-1700 United States Toll (Seattle)
+1-408-418-9388 United States Toll

Meeting number (access code): 2487 896 7946

Meeting password: QrS6bMWJw22

12:00-12:10

12:10-12:20

12:20-12:40

12:40-1:00

1:00-1:10

1:10-1:20

1:20-1:30

AGENDA

Welcome/Review & Approve February Minutes

Interim Director’s Report
Update on 2023 Priorities for Seattle Center

Memorial Stadium RFP

Friends of Waterfront Seattle Introduction
Waterfront Park Operations Partnership w/ SC

ESU Report since SC campus reopened
Expanded responsibilities at the Waterfront Park

ST3 Update

New Business

Holly Golden, Vice Chair

Marshall Foster, Interim Director

Jackie Kirn, Strategic Advisor
Memorial Stadium Project

Eldon Tam, Chief Operating Officer

Friends of Waterfront Seattle

Tony Lucero, Operations Lieutenant
Emergency Service Unit

Amy Worthington, ST3 Consultant

Commission


https://seattle.webex.com/seattle/j.php?MTID=m982f878980619a809e09429164485d06



