

# Seattle Center Advisory Commission Meeting

Thursday, April 6, 2023 – 12:00 p.m. – 1:30 p.m.

### **Hybrid Meeting**

**Armory Loft 3 / WebEx (link below)** 

## Join meeting

#### Join by phone

+1-206-207-1700 United States Toll (Seattle) +1-408-418-9388 United States Toll

Meeting number (access code): 2487 896 7946 Meeting password: QrS6bMWJw22

#### AGENDA

12:00-12:10	Welcome/Review & Approve February Minutes	Holly Golden, Vice Chair
12:10-12:20	Interim Director's Report Update on 2023 Priorities for Seattle Center	Marshall Foster, Interim Director
12:20-12:40	Memorial Stadium RFP	Jackie Kirn, Strategic Advisor Memorial Stadium Project
12:40-1:00	Friends of Waterfront Seattle Introduction Waterfront Park Operations Partnership w/ SC	Eldon Tam, Chief Operating Officer Friends of Waterfront Seattle
1:00-1:10	ESU Report since SC campus reopened Expanded responsibilities at the Waterfront Park	Tony Lucero, Operations Lieutenant Emergency Service Unit
1:10-1:20	ST3 Update	Amy Worthington, ST3 Consultant
1:20-1:30	New Business	Commission